Net Income 33,945   63,144   48,491   41,740   43,914   44,185   43,496   36,583   (6,720)   34,565   32,517   22,188   438,048

-

Non Controlling Int -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Net Income Attrib 33,945   63,144   48,491   41,740   43,914   44,185   43,496   36,583   (6,720)   34,565   32,517   22,188   438,048

Data Not Included -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

.Proforma Grays YE 2.28.18-(R) - 2187 IS210 (R) Printed 4/16/2018 - 3:04 PM Page 14 of 76

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 2-28-2018

TOTAL UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED Adjusted Adjusted FINAL

2186 2187 FINANCIALS 2186 2187 TOTAL Reference 2186 2186 2187 TOTAL

Revenue:

32000 Residential 4,799,095$   -$   4,799,095$   (1,762)$   4,797,333$   RS-1 32,583$   4,829,915$   -$   4,829,915$

32100 Recycling 606,797   -   606,797   (13)   606,784   RS-1 606,784   -   606,784

31110 Commercial 3,880,932   -   3,880,932   429   3,881,361   RS-1 3,881,361   -   3,881,361

31000 Drop Box 912,354   -   912,354   (9,763)   902,592   RS-1 902,592   -   902,592

31004 Drop Box Recycling 85,071   -   85,071   7,194   92,265   RS-1 92,265   -   92,265

31005 Pass Thru 897,681   -   897,681   (1,766)   895,915   RS-1 895,915   -   895,915

33020 Commercial Recycling 357,481   -   357,481   (547)   356,934   RS-1 356,934   -   356,934

35001 Transfer Station - Third Party 91,541   1,871,045   1,962,586   1,962,586   91,541   1,871,045   1,962,586

35009 Transfer Station - Intercompany -   3,435,200   3,435,200   3,435,200   -   3,435,200   3,435,200

35523 MRF Processing Charge -   13,373   13,373   13,373   -   13,373   13,373

35500 Recycling Material 324,861   1,071   325,932   325,932   324,861   1,071   325,932

38000 Service Charge 18,678   626   19,305   (31)   19,274   RS-1 18,648   626   19,274

38001 P-Card Rebate 11,576   2,403   13,979   13,979   11,576   2,403   13,979

Total 11,986,068   5,323,718   17,309,786   (6,259)   -   17,303,527   32,583   12,012,392   5,323,718   17,336,109

-   -

Expenses:

41200

57125 Building Supplies 21,342   30,402   51,744   51,744   21,342   30,402   51,744

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg 17,969   68,698   86,666   86,666   17,969   68,698   86,666

41200 Total 39,311   99,100   138,411   -   138,411   -   39,311   99,100   138,411

41310 Wages Mechanics

52010 Salaries 68,323   -   68,323   (78,504)   (10,182)   (10,182)   -   (10,182)

Reclass Maint Manager -   -   78,504   78,504   78,504   -   78,504

52020 Wages-Regular 297,374   49,067   346,441   (43,626)   302,815   38,022   291,770   49,067   340,836

Reclass Shop Clerk -   -   43,626   43,626   43,626   -   43,626

52025 Wages-OT 39,227   4,160   43,387   43,387   39,227   4,160   43,387

52036 Other Bonus 30   -   30   30   30   -   30

52065 Vacation Pay 18,509   3,423   21,932   21,932   18,509   3,423   21,932

52070 Sick Pay 4,677   599   5,276   5,276   4,677   599   5,276

41310 Wages Mechanics 428,140   57,249   485,389   -   -   485,389   38,022   466,161   57,249   523,410

41311 Wages Container Mechanics

55020 Wages Regular 43,314   -   43,314   43,314   4,771   48,086   -   48,086

55025 Wages O.T. 2,050   -   2,050   2,050   2,050   -   2,050

55065 Vacation Pay 4,411   -   4,411   4,411   4,411   -   4,411

55070 Holiday Pay 767   -   767   767   767   -   767

41311 Wages Container Mechanics 50,542   -   50,542   -   -   50,542   4,771   55,313   -   55,313

41320 Parts & Materials

52120 Parts & Materials 186,903   6,591   193,494   -   193,494   186,903   6,591   193,494

52125 Operating Supplies 33,795   4,578   38,373   38,373   33,795   4,578   38,373

52135 Equipment & Maint Rep 15,745   39,971   55,716   55,716   15,745   39,971   55,716

55120 Parts & Materials 51,118   -   51,118   51,118   51,118   -   51,118

55125 Operating Supplies 15,399   -   15,399   15,399   15,399   -   15,399

41320 Total Parts & Materials 302,961   51,140   354,101   -   -   354,101   -   302,961   51,140   354,101

41330

52147 Outside Repair 56,908   7,874   64,782   64,782   56,908   7,874   64,782

41330 Total 56,908   7,874   64,782   -   -   64,782   -   56,908   7,874   64,782

41340 Accident Repair

59400 Damage Paid by District 20   1,139   1,158   1,158   20   1,139   1,158

41340 Accident Repair 20   1,139   1,158   -   -   1,158   -   20   1,139   1,158

41600

52140 Tires & Tubes 88,255   55,236   143,491   143,491   88,255   55,236   143,491

41600 Total 88,255   55,236   143,491   -   -   143,491   -   88,255   55,236   143,491

41800 Other Maint

UNADJUSTED FINANCIALS RESTATING ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA ADJUST

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Harold LeMay Enterprises, Inc. G-98

Consolidated Income Statement

Test Period Ending 2-28-2018

Revenue:

32000 Residential

32100 Recycling

31110 Commercial

31000 Drop Box

31004 Drop Box Recycling
31005 Pass Thru

33020 Commercial Recycling

35001 Transfer Station - Third Party

35009 Transfer Station - Intercompany

35523 MRF Processing Charge

35500 Recycling Material

38000 Service Charge

38001 P-Card Rebate

Total

Expenses:

41200

57125 Building Supplies

57147 Repair-Shop, Bldg